per cent of the low-risk applicants were actually eligible for the 
benefits. Is that what you’re saying? 

Mr. Beeby: That’s correct, and it reinforces the earlier analysis 
that the department . . . 

Mr. Schmidt: That’s based on – how many samples did you 
collect? 

Mr. Beeby: We collected a sample of 137. 

Mr. Schmidt: A hundred and thirty-seven. Out of how many 
applicants? 

Mr. Beeby: Out of 103,000 applicants. 

Mr. Schmidt: Okay. Less than 1 per cent. You collected a sample 
of less than 1 per cent, and from that less than 1 per cent sample 
you said: 92 per cent. Is that representative, in your view?